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Dest barteyneckusa, ; % Bk ek % @
Could you please provide contact information so that I can speak fo you AN

about this item? Thank you,

- emag3033

ANTIQUE WALLIAM HENRY BUCK NEW DRLEANS LA LOUISIANA BAYOU PAINTING
Itemn td: 281041383702

End tims; Dec-30-12 18:37:34 PST

‘amag3033(33 9 )

100.0% Positive Feedback _

Member since Fab-28:090 in Uinited Statas

Location: LA, United States

Listing Stafus:  This message was sent whils the tisting was active,

http://mesgmy .cbay .com/ws/eBayISAPLALTV ilewMyMessageDetails& SubmitAction. GetP... 1/12/2013

From; baneyneskusa
Fer emeg3i33

Suliject: Ra: Detatls aboyt ftent: BmagI032 sent s massage about SNTIQUE WILLIAM HENRY BUCK NEW ORLEANS, LA ooy YO
PAINTING #281041383762 ? ARSI LOUISIANA B0

Sent Date: Der-22-12.068:50.5% pST

Dear emag3033,

The majority of the time( about 95%) people ask for our contact info it is too try and buy it

directly over the phone which is just a hassle to us.....which we will not de....it will be on for the
duration of the auction.....

did you have some question ? if so let us know.

(Y TP R DS ——

Page 1 of2

Message

Re: Details aboul item: emag3033 sent 2 message about ANTIQUE WILLIAM HENRY BUCK
NEW ORLEANS LA LOUISIANA BAYOU PAINTING #281041383702

From: emag3nas

Sent Dec-22-12 01:04 PM

Dear barleyneckusa, Click "respond” to reply

) . . through Messages, or yo
Yes. { have several questions and woeuld tike to speak with you directly. ‘Since your seller to your email to repi
information Indicates that you are willing to talk-to buyers directly and to request & phone you : Pty
numbpér by emall, | did net think to do-so would be a "bother”. If this is fue, | would
appreciate vour number. If it tod much yrouble, then just say so...

Very truly yours,

- emag3033 1 EXHIBI




Message

Other. emag3033 sent a message about ANTICUE WILLIAM HENRY BUCK NEW
ORLEANS, LA LOUISIANA BAYOU PAINTING #2381 041383702

Fromy amag3023

Hant Dec-28-12 8$:25 Ald

You repiied 1o this message ob Dec-28-12.

Dear I@aﬂeyneckusa, Click "respond” to reply

Sedr Sir _ . s through Messages, or go
‘ to your email to reply
1 am trying 1o verffy some information about this item and hope you can heip. 2 :

1. Was the dedadentthe first owher of the work or was it purchased fram another?
2. Do you know how the item came into the possassion of the seller/ relative ofthe sefier?

3. Hasthe painting been removed fram the frame? You menition that the backing was
taken o, it appears the painting was tacked info.the frame? '

4. Were there. any gallery orframing labels on the back of therpain’xing paper?
Thank you,

-~ emag3033

gy emag3033,

we purchased it at an estite sale-which: was proffesionaly fmn b5 Company 1he OWRer it b to 56 the contents of the
hiowse for them because they were jn the fate s and cotitd sotbandle suck 2 sk, ) o

\we were told about the famity from the company it we nevergot the name..we probably coui,d- get it butnot efors t!he
auckion olases: the painting is ansigned-on front s¢ we just bought it as au ansique: soutthern pRIDINE ot the fime, we d%d not
cealize it had a label on back il we took off tels back cividboard to reved] the back side of the painting. the painting is.on
some type of antque cardivaord stock from that ime perind. there 18 194105 cardboard pit on back .m?bably 'sm't_h_e nails
would not damage the.cardbonsd painting itsell i dont know how the fainily got i or wi}en'they gotit, at-fho time we
purchased everything including al] the kiinger fumnituse and siztling, lawps ote that it diddni sem important andis not
usualiy something we ask anyway, s the gwnets Werent even.there to asie L _

shere 15 ma gatlery labal. there is-a partiat label on the frame but i is not 2. gallery Tabel, tooks tike i fs-an oid labet for the

frame,

h;ﬁp://mesgmy.ebay.coww'sfeBayiSAPI..dﬁ?‘fiewMyMessage’Details&Vi-emﬂMyMessageD,.. 1/8/2013
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Doy barieyneckuss,

Tharkyau for yaur FESPONEE. § thaught of one o question, have you Ioaked af (e painting urdler 2 Waek ight for
rostoretion? K50, k8 there any-in T, i Aot ig it passilp o chadi i Tor repair?; Thank you tor tiiis, Jrealize time i shott.

- amagitad

Poar emaglols,

W did itk and theee s 1o sigrrof cestoration or infil.

S - barteypeckusa
. i i —— o
g prianatas (537 o . . e VAR T AR D s i S ATILAT T eaah b ol P HE
¢ Pt Cribar arRg3ERE S x Ao shout ANTIOUE s LA PIERRY FUCK NEWORLEANS 8 LOLHE
Frofy sfay {1722 GAYTH S TIRG AT 0R T EHIL

g pricng {1

Sent
Trash o g .
Archive i ¥ :
folders Buyer has regponded to your question about this ifem )
. P il respond 16 e sengar if 1his message-requests thal you camplets the transaciion oufside of 88ay. Thistype oF offer i against ¥Bay [
by Foider B he fraudulent, ang iwnolcoverad £y buyer protection programs. [
Add
Dear barleyneckusa, ellck "respond”
through Mestag
“Tharicyos!

o your email fo

Respend
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From: barlevoeckusa &
To. emag3033 : _ R '
Suhject: barieyneckasa-sent’ a messages about ANTIOUE WILLIAM HENRY BUCK NE) DRLEANS, LA LOUISIANA BAY(GY
PRINTING 281041383702 ) '

Sent Date: Jan-01-13 04:51.06 PST

B

Dear emag3033,

1 apologize but | am cancelling the sale on these 2 jlems. Please also look at
my paymentterms saying | have aright ta cancel the sale. | nolonger have the
2 items availabie. Thank you for the iterestin the itemns and Lapologize if this
has created an‘inconvenieance o you. S

- barleyneckusa

ANTIGUE WILLIAM HENRY BUCK NEW ORLEANS.LA LOUISIANA BAYOL PAINTING
ftem id: 2810449383702
End time: Dec-30-12 18:37:34 PST

emag3033 (33 9%
100.0% Positive Feedback

From: bareym
Tor smag3eil

Supject: barleyneckisa sent a message about ANTIQUE NEW L ERNS LA LOUISTANA OAK EASEL from WILLIAM HENRY
BUCK w/ALLIGATOR £360544371356
Sent Date: Jan-01-13:04:51 27 PET

Dear emag3033,

| apologize but Lam cancelling the sale.on ‘these 2 items. Please also look at
my payment terms saying | have a right to cancel the sale. | na longer have the
2 items available. Thank you for the iterest in the items and | apalogize if this
has created an.inconvenieance to you, '

- barieyneckusa

ANTIQUE NEW ORLEANS LA LOUISIANA OAK EASEL from WILLIAKM HENRY BUCK
wiIALLIGATOR

Kemi: - 380544371356

End fime; Dec-30-12 18:41:43 PST

Buyer: . emag3033 (33 %)
400.0% Positive Feedback
Member since Feb-28-09 in United States

Location: LA, United States
Listing Status: This message was sent while the listing was closed.
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. Page 1 of 2

Re: barleyneckusa sent a message about ANTIQUE WILLIAM HENRY BUCK NEW ORLEANS LA LOUISIANA
Subject: BAYOU PAINTING #281041383702

F.mm. eBay’ Member em:sg3033 (emag30 krﬁ&ZSﬁbt@members ebay oom)
Tt barleynesk@yahoo com, _

Date: Tueséay, Janaary 1, 2013 1‘1’26 AM

e I M . o
R g YI}ur registerad name Is included to show this EESEYLE O ;gmﬁ e ?rons ﬁBay Leam Eiptviice

| Buyer has responded to your question about this item

Do not respond to the sender if this message requests that you complet tra onoutsidaof

S eBay: This type of offer is against eBay policy, may be fraudulent, and is nct covered by buyer
. protection programs. | Leam More

Dear barleyneckusa, _ Click “respond” fo reply
o o . _ _ throeugh Messages, or go to

this is not.an "inconvenience”! | object to your cancellation. Please contact me you il to reply

immediately at 504-737-5173 1o discuss this dispute. ' £ g ;.

Elizabeth Magrer

- emag3033
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BB . Page 1 of 2

Subject: BE barleyneckusa sent a message ‘about ANTIQUE WILLIAM HENRY BUCK NEW ORLEANSLA LOUISIANA
ubjee BAYOU PAINTENG #231041383702

From: eBay Member emag3038 (emagSﬁ krSBZEtbt@members ebay cam)
To: bax‘ieyneck@yahoe com;

Date: Tuesday, Jamlary f 2013 'lf 37 AM

Dear barleyneckusa, Click “respond” to reply
through Messages, ergoto
You did not advise that Payment would be required within 24 hours! Giventhe  your email to reply
holiday, 1 had to move money to my account-and planning on posting cash on : :
Wednesday. this item was purchased at 8:30 PM on @ Sunday. That left me
only Monday to move funds. | will pursue legal remedies if you cancel and
report this to Ebay. Expect suit to be filed in New Orleans on Wednesday
unless you confirm you are holding the two items for purchase by me.

Uniess you confrim this today, you will heara from my attormey tomomow,
Judge Elizabeth W. Magner

- emag3633

Sublect: Re: barl eyneckusa sent a message abnut ANTIQUE NEW ORLEANS LA LOUISIANA OAK EASEL from VWELETAM
uDjes HENRY BUCK w/ALuGAmR #360544371356

From aBay Mamber‘ emag3033 (emagSO kr5825tbt@members abay com)
To: bar%eyneck@yahoa cor;

Dater  Tuesday, danuary 1, 2012 11:38 AM

Click "respond” to reply

Dear barleyneckusa, through Messages, or go fo
your email to reply

You can expect {o be sused




Case 2:13-cv-00192-LMA-DEK Document 10-4 Filed 03/05/13 Page 7 of 15
Page 1072

Subject mmagner2758 has sent a message

From: eBay Member: mmagnat2758 (mmagne_iusy6326rdt@members.ebay.com)
Ta: barlevneck@yahoe.com;
Date: Tuesday, January 1, 2013 11:55 AM

Dear barleyneckusa,
. ! ’ Click "respond™ to reply
Dear barleyneckusa, yorough Messages, or gote
your email to
Dear 8ir: rep

you in Tull despite the banks being closed for the N ol
‘ . . . New Years holiday: S|
you persist on this course, we will file suit and take afl available Eeggl ggt?é;}ridv\ie

strongly advise that you confer with counsel i iately
stror vis tyou cor el immediately and take n
interfere with-my wife's right to confect this sale immedigtefy-. You arg 2?525?@

PLEASE CONTACT ME IMMEDIATELY

- mmagner2758

Page 1 of 2

py

Subjsct: ;'nmag‘nerff;ﬁ&. ‘has sent a message
Fro.m:r -eBa:y Mém’ber. mﬂ;a'ag'herﬂSS (rﬁmaéne_iusyﬁSZSFét@n%embers-.eba*,;r.c.sl.'ni “
To bareyneck@yahoooom

Date:  Tuesday, January 1, 2013 1208PM

' kus Ctlick "respond" to reply
Dear barleyneckuss. through Messages, or go to
ease contact me immediately. { have isft word at the following your email to reply

: isi i Uit iately unless you honos your .
numbars advising you that we will file suit immediately un y |

obligation to.complete this sale. The full amount has been credited tcaw.arq your

account. WE WiLL SUE YOU UNLESS YOU HONOR THIS OBLIGATION

Numbers called: 508-240-0169 and 504-2556--0857

Mr. Gaskili - P

- mmagner2758
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Page 1 of 2
windo Yyt A0y

Subjsct. mmagner2758 has sent a message. | o ..
From: eRay Member: mmagner? 708 (mmagne_iusy63'26rdt.@members.-ebay.“colm)
Teo: barleyneck@yahoo.com;

{iate; | Tuesday, January 1,°2013 !2:23 PM

Deat barleyneckusa, Click "respond™ to reply

_ through Messages, or goto
Robert Gaskill/Stephanie Crawford Gaskill: We have tendered full apyment for  yo il to reply
the William H. Buck painting my wife purchased. \We have already conlacted E- : o
bayto complain. We will contact faw enforcement authorities next shouid you
persist in this fraudulent conduct.. We will also contact the press and the Better
husiness Bureau.as well. We will file suit immediately in Louisiana where you
are subject to the Louisiana Laong Arm Statute. Please contact me immediately
o resolve this matter. We will not put up with this, | assure you. Michael W,
Magner, Attorney at Law 504-582-8316 (Oft) and 504-228- 1327 {Maobile)

- mmagner2758

From: mmagnerd 758
Too bavieyneckuss
Subjech: mmegner27 58 has sent a owessage
Sent Date: Jan-Di-13 12:51:23 P57

Dear barleyneckusa,

Robert Gaskil/Stephanie Crwford Gaskilt Please contact me immediately. Is
what you are attempting to do here, no matter what you hope to gain, will be far
jess than the the igal costs, damages, and damage to your reputations. We will
‘hat stand sl for this type of fraudulent conduct. We will pursue it aggressively
and you will be subject to the jurisdiction of the Lousiana courts. Michael W.
Magner 504-582-8316

- mmagner2758

PR Page 2 of 2
T - : S
) [f"\ ) ; s LV S e LY : & L A Y zg-(g .

Subject: Re; mmaersr27?58 has sent & message
Sent Dete: Jap-0L-13 14:59:28 p5Y

Dear mmagner2758,
we just tried calling you but there was ne answer.

- barleyneckusa




Ei e
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Page 1 of 2

oy

Siibject: Re; mmagner2?58 has sent.a message

From: «Bay Member: mmagner2758 (mmagneju5y6325rdt@members.e%ay.corﬁ)

Ta; parleyneck@yahoocom

Date: Tuesday, January 1, 2013 511 PM

Dear barleyneckusa, Click "respond” 1o repty
~ through Messages, orgo to
Mr Gaskill: As we discussed, please send me your contact info, address, and your email to reply
e-mall address. We also request thatyou provide us with the name(s} of the
alieged seliers and the executor as well as their contact info. We would
recomrnend that you not turn pver the painting to the alleged sellers untit this is o= SR
resolved. That's your best orotection and frankly ours as well. We'll send youa
draft of aur lawsdit tomorrow prior 10 filing suit if you provide your and the
alieged sellers’ contact info. Otherwise, we'll have littie choice but 1o file suit
and 1o serve it formally. 1 think the best way to avoid such acourse of evenis is
to get us in touch with the executor and his counsel immediately.

Please stay in touch. We donot want to File suit but we will if we don'tmake
substantial progress quickly.

Mike Magner

Jones Walker

504-582-8316
-504-228-1329
mmagner@ijoneswalker.com

mimagner2753

From: eBay Member. mimagner2y
To: barleyneck@yahoo.com
Sent: Wednesday, January 2, 2013 3:04 PM
Subject: Re: mmagner2758 has senta message

58 <-r;smagne__iusy6326rdt@members.ebag},.co_m>

Dear barleyneckusa, Click "respond"” to reply
- ' _ through Messages, or go o
iitee?ﬁs; .cr:l?ﬂ me and_%rsvrde tl.;o:étact information so that we can correspond in an your gmai-l to regpl ’
teffigent manner. | have cafle 6 fimes and h ive : o
Viike Magner 504-552-8315 ave yel to receive a response.

-~ mmagner2758
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Fromi: barfeynisck
Ten amag3033 ) )
Subject: Badeyneckusasedta MISSAgR-abolt ANTIOUE WILLIAM HENRY Buoy NEW ORLEANS LA LOUTSIARA BAYOL PATRTING
£281041383700 .

SentBate: Jan-02-13 15:4%:55 pgT

usa

Doar emag3033,

his family mermbers and get back to me.on thrusday. | also keep
different EBAY 1D which has.nothing to
email us please do i thru the correct EBAY ID.

- baﬂeyneckuéa

ANTIQUE WILLIAM HENRY BUCK NEW ORLEANS LA | OUISIANA BAYOU PAINTING

ftem id: ) '28?.0413_83702

End time: Dec-30-12 18:37:34 PST

Buyer: eMaga033 (33 g ) '
100.0% Posiive Feedback

tp://mesgmy .ebay.comiws/eB ayISAPLAII7Vi ewMyMessageDetaiis&SubmitAction..GetP‘ -~ 1710/2013
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My eBay: Messages: Inbox: M essage Page 1 of 2

.M’essage-

Re: barleyneckusa sent a message about ANTIQUE WILLIAM HEN RY BUCK NEW
ORLEANS,LA LOUISIANA BAYOU PAINTING #281041383702 | |
From: #mag3i33

Sent: Jan-02-1305:268 PM

Dear barleyneckusa, Click "respond” to repiy
through Messages, or go

Thark you for responding: We are gratified that you are attempting o resolve this dispuife. T
to your email to reply

The second address you are receiving messages from is my husband's and it is comect.
You-can expect to hear from beth or either of ug ungil this matier is resolved.

We-again reguest the name and contact information from your alleged "consignor.”. | alse
reiteraie our request for direct outside email access in order that more deétailed
commurications can be exchanged betwsen us.  Your obvious efforts to hide ali contact
information-fem us (le. You provide no phone, address, .email, or fax information with your
eBay storefront nor is this information available on salel, only lzads us to conchude that
your practices are designed o thwart legitimata claims, Hopefully you realize by now that
despite these efforts we have located phone and residential addresses for you, your father
and business pariner children. While wa can continue to willize these methids of
sommunication, they are notideaal, partictlarly when you, your wife and Tim do not answer
our calis and lefiers to your home take days to deliver.

Our suit is prepared-and ready o file, We wili however hald process for & day pending
further commuriication from you on the status of your efforts provided we-hear from younio
later than 5:00 PM CST tomorrow {Thursday 1/3/2013). Piease alse forward the above
reguested information by thaf time as well. We plan on sending you a copy of the petition
so that you can pass it on to the third party.

«2mag3033

Subject: Re: mmagner2758 has sent & message

From: Gaskill (barleyneck@yahoo.com) _
Tor mmagne_iusyB326rdt@memberc.ebay.com;

Date; Wednesday, January 2, 2013 41 PM

{ spoke with the consignor toddy before i recieved your fax.......the consignor -§aid they would talk with
the rest of their family members and get back to us on thursday....i will show him a copy of the fax as
well tommorow. -and update you tOmMmorow.

e e B e e Bt
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Print

Subject: mmagnerZ?SB has sent a message
From: -eBay Member mmagnerz?ﬁii (mmagne 1usy6328rt§t@members ebay ccm}

To. barl eynenk@yahca corm,;

Date:. Thursday January 3 2013 B 03 PM

Dear barleyneckusa,

We ‘have not herd from you. Please call us in the moming. 504-582-8316

- mmagner2758

e e )

Click "respond” to reply
through Messages, of go to
your email to reply
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From: Gaskill (barleyneck@yahoo.com)

Tor mmagne iusy83206rdt@menibers.ebay.com;

Dete:  Friday, January 4, 2013 6:51 AM

i still have not heard back from the person, they said they would get to me on thursday and they did not.
im hoping they get to me today 1o clear this up.
There is not much else i can do &t this fime.

Page 1 of 2

Subject: mmagner2738 has sent a message
Fromm: eBay Member. mmagner2758 (mmagne_usy6326rdt@members.ebay.com) ‘
Tear batleyneck@yahoc.com;

Date; Friday, January 4, 2013 7:30 AM .

Dear barleyneckusa, Click "respond” to reply
_ through Messages, or go to
Mr, Gaskill: your email to reply

You ciaim that there is nothing else you can do at this time. The one really
significant thing you can do is {o stari acting like a reputable businessman-and
provide-us with reliable contact information for yourself and the alleged sellers
=0 that we don't have to rely on this method of communication. | just dropped
off the petitioh which we intend to filewith my wife's edits with our lawyer, Lisa
Monigomery. Right now, you, your wifg, son, and businesses are the only
defendants. '

s this really the way you want to see this matter handled? Right now you are.
not lsaving us any choice but to proceed formally, which is the most costly
method for you and for us. | know you are aware of the costs of litigation from
your prior Chapter 7 proceeding, which, of course, will not be available to you in
this instance. Do you really want to skulk around dodging service, not
answering your phone, etc. or doyou want 1o handie this professienally?

The choice is yours.

Mike Magner

- mmagner2758




My eBay: Messages: Inbox: Message

- Dearbarleyneckusa,

" - - - cument 10-4 Filed 03/05/13 Page 14 of 15
Case 2:13-cv-00192-LMA-DEK Do b 1o

Message
Other: emagd033 sent a message about ANTIQUE WALLIAM HENRY BUCK NEW
ORLEANS LA LOUISIANA BAYOU PAINTING #281041383702

From! =mag3033
Bent Jan-04-1% 11:01 AM

Mr. Gaskill, 'fhrough.Mes:sagesg orgo .
to your amall to reply
Tharik you for your response this morning. Hwever, yat ancther probism has surfasd.

Your paymerit uf $33,250 cieared my bank accounton #2. Based on your refund notice an
1/1/2613 this was not expected. No corresponding reflind was in my accourt. As best]can
discern, you.are now'in possession of both the painting, easel, and purchase price.

Did you cance! the fefund after | indged my objection? Cr does this mean that the "third
party” has consented to the sale gnd-you infend to honarthe agresment betwesn ug? x

Cihviously, if you persist in both holding the funds and e ftems, your Hanility and problems
will only increase exponentiaily.

We are adding these new facts to the petition as we speak. | strongly suggest that yvoi send
the third pary rame. and corttact infarmation today because 1 tan no longer refrain from syit
i you are heldng my finds the items,

You will earfrom dur counsal shortly,

- emag3i33

ANTIQUE WALLIAM MENRY BUCK NFW ORLEANS, LA LOUISIANA BAYOU PAINTING
ftem ig: 281041383702

End fime: Dec-30-12 18:37:34 PST

Buyer. emag3033(33 )

100.0% Positive. Feedback

Mermber since Feb-28-09 in Urited States

Location: LA, United States

Buyer amail I _ _
addres; ehzabe%in_magner@%aeb.u-scour?.s._gov

Listing Status:  This message was sent while the listing was c-iosed.

o

. Re: Other: emagd33 sent & message about ANTIQUE WILLIAM HENRY BUGK NEW ORLEANS,LA 1L OUISIANA
Subject:  pavOU PAINTING #281041383702

From: Gaskil (barfeyneck@yahoo. com) -

To:: ” emagdt kr5B25tbi@members.ebay.com:

Date:  Friday, January 4, 2013 105 PM

check your paypal account...we did not accept that payment....we canceled that imrgediate’ly.,.we told
you the sale was canceled before you made that payment....the payment never wentintoout
account... we are not haolding any funds of yours. We have proof from our paypal account that we did

not accept that payment.




